
I.S.G.A. 2024 5-piece 

        Held at Tormead School, Guildford        on 25 February 2024 

Results – OVER 13 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 101 Olivia Staveley 8.50 8.60 6.95 6.65 30.70 41           
 102 Charlotte Gordon 8.20 8.30 7.20 7.20 30.90 40           
 103 Sophie Dickinson 8.10 8.50 7.30 7.05 30.95 39           
 104 Ella Hanson 9.00 8.70 8.35 7.70 33.75 34           
 105 Hattie Collinson 9.10 8.20 8.45 7.70 33.45 37           
 106 Elsa Curran 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         
  Total of top 4 34.80 34.10 31.30 29.65    30.00 11   159.85 11 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School       Score Pos Score Pos 
 107 Isobel Edwards 9.00 7.80 8.85 7.95 33.60 35 =         
 108 Josie Dunsmore 8.60 8.60 8.70 8.00 33.90 32           
 109 Ynes Minashi 8.80 8.80 9.05 8.20 34.85 23           
 110 Kyra Adams 9.10 9.00 8.90 8.75 35.75 18           
 111 Bailey Hawkins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         
 

112 
Amaiya 
Srikanthapalan 8.40 6.60 8.20 0.00 23.20 56           

  Total of top 4 35.50 34.20 35.50 32.90    32.90 9   171.00 6 
 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
King’s High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 113 Charly Knights 8.90 8.60 9.25 8.70 35.45 20           
 114 Izzy Davis 8.50 8.50 8.40 8.40 33.80 33           
 115 Olivia Phillis 8.20 8.40 0.00 0.00 16.60 59           
 116 Daisy Brough 8.30 8.30 7.40 6.50 30.50 43           
 117 Amelia Wiggin 0.00 0.00 7.40 7.25 14.65 60           
 118 Martha Aldridge 8.40 8.00 7.60 6.65 30.65 42           
  Total of top 4 34.10 33.80 32.65 31.00    30.60 10   162.15 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Haberdashers’       Score Pos Score Pos 
 119 Sophie Sanders 9.10 9.30 7.35 8.70 34.45 25 =         
 120 Kayla Tapnack 9.00 8.90 7.90 8.55 34.35 29 =         
 121 Mia Sherman 8.80 9.00 8.15 8.60 34.55 24           
 122 Alexia Brooks 9.10 9.00 8.55 8.55 35.20 21           
 123 Jessica Hill 8.90 9.10 8.90 9.10 36.00 16 =         
 124 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         
  Total of top 4 36.10 36.40 33.50 34.95    34.40 5   175.35 5 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Streatham & Clapham SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 125 Beatrice Sharp 8.70 9.10 9.00 8.90 35.70 19           
 

126 
Daisy Mae Raouf - 
Tapp 8.80 8.80 8.80 8.60 35.00 22           

 127 Emily Prest 9.10 8.70 9.00 9.20 36.00 16 =         
 

128 
Olivia Johnson - 
Ferguson 9.00 9.30 9.25 8.95 36.50 12           

 129 Maia Edwards 9.20 9.40 8.35 9.25 36.20 14           
 130 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         
  Total of top 4 36.10 36.60 36.05 36.30    35.60 3   180.65 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School       Score Pos Score Pos 
 131 Charlotte Hampson 9.00 9.30 0.00 0.00 18.30 57           
 132 Tabby Williamson 9.50 0.00 8.45 8.75 26.70 44           
 133 Mara Venter 0.00 9.90 8.40 8.30 26.60 45           
 134 Caitlin Maytham 9.20 9.50 8.90 8.65 36.25 13           
 135 Helena Vinall 9.30 9.40 9.00 9.00 36.70 10           
 136 Annabella Higgins 9.10 9.60 9.25 9.00 36.95 8           
  Total of top 4 37.10 38.40 35.60 35.40    36.20 2   182.70 3 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 137 Izzy Hughes 9.60 9.50 8.90 8.90 36.90 9           
 138 Sonia Runcianu 9.50 9.80 9.40 9.20 37.90 2           
 139 Carrie Price 9.50 9.60 9.35 8.90 37.35 4 =         
 140 Emily Travers 9.40 9.70 9.20 8.70 37.00 7           
 141 Leonie Meyer 9.30 9.70 9.40 9.60 38.00 1           
 142 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         
  Total of top 4 38.00 38.80 37.35 36.60    35.50 4   186.25 1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School in the 
Netherlands 

      Score Pos Score Pos 

 143 Evina Jackson 8.80 7.80 0.00 7.40 24.00 51 =         
 144 Maren Mooijer 9.20 0.00 8.20 7.85 25.25 47           
 145 Amélie Brouillet 8.70 9.00 8.45 6.90 33.05 38           
 146 Lauren Piatek 0.00 8.40 8.20 7.40 24.00 51 =         
 147 Mekenna Vickers 9.40 8.90 8.20 7.50 34.00 31           
 148 Gianna Insalaco 8.70 8.70 7.15 0.00 24.55 49 =         
  Total of top 4 36.10 35.00 33.05 30.15    34.30 6   168.60 8 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 149 Skye Allison 8.30 8.30 0.00 7.15 23.75 54           
 150 Liberty Walkland 8.50 0.00 7.60 8.25 24.35 50           
 151 Maribel Loy 8.80 8.40 8.80 8.35 34.35 28 =         
 152 Ruby Ferguson 8.60 9.00 8.05 0.00 25.65 46           
 153 Anna Barwise 8.80 9.10 8.15 8.35 34.40 27           
 154 Iris Ramsden  0.00 8.60 8.15 7.80 24.55 48 =         
  Total of top 4 34.70 35.10 33.15 32.75    33.50 7   169.20 7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

      Score Pos Score Pos 

 155 Mihika Samavedam 8.60 0.00 7.70 7.50 23.80 53           
 156 Kiki Van Hovell 0.00 8.00 7.70 7.90 23.60 55           
 157 Mia Holen Gravas 8.70 8.00 0.00 0.00 16.70 58           
 158 Virginia Gastaldi 8.60 9.00 8.60 8.25 34.45 25 =         
 159 Abigail Phillips 9.10 8.50 8.65 7.90 34.15 30           
 160 Lynsey Nalson 9.00 7.70 8.70 8.20 33.60 36 =         
  Total of top 4 35.40 33.50 33.65 32.25    33.20 8   168.00 9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 161 Dani D'Offay 9.30 8.60 9.10 9.05 36.05 15           
 162 Lucie Elliot 9.20 9.80 8.75 9.40 37.15 6           
 163 Nina Rajenovic 9.40 9.00 9.00 9.20 36.60 11           
 164 Fran Gooding 9.50 9.20 9.20 9.50 37.40 3           
 165 Daisy Hart 9.10 9.80 9.00 9.45 37.35 5 =         
 166 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         
  Total of top 4 37.40 37.80 36.30 37.55    36.70 1   185.75 2 

 

 

OVER 13    Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtota
l 

40 

Deduction
s 

Final 
Score 

Position Comment 

Putney High  10.9 10.7 11.1 4 36.70   36.70 1   

Haberdashers
' 9.4 10.1 10.9 4 34.40   34.40 5   

Guildford 
High 10.9 10.5 10.8 4 36.20   36.20 2 

No 
strength    

-0.1 

Tormead 9.7 11 10.8 4 35.50   35.50 4   



Streatham & 
Clapham 10.4 10.6 10.6 4 35.60   35.60 3 

No 
strength    

-0.1 

BSB 9.2 10 10 4 33.20   33.20 8 

No 
balance - 
not held   

-0.1 

BSN 9.6 10.2 10.5 4 34.30   34.30 6   

Stamford 9.9 9 10.6 4 33.50   33.50 7   

Kings High 8.2 8.6 9.8 4 30.60   30.60 10   

St Catherine's 7.6 8.3 10.1 4 30.00   30.00 11 
No 

flexibility   
-0.1 

Royal 
Masonic 9.7 9.4 9.8 4 32.90   32.90 9   

 

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School  Score Position 
141 Leonie Meyer Tormead 38.00 1   
138 Sonia Runcianu Tormead 37.90 2   
164 Fran Gooding Putney High School 37.40 3   
139 Carrie Price Tormead 37.35 4 = 
165 Daisy Hart Putney High School 37.35 4 = 
162 Lucie Elliot Putney High School 37.15 6   
140 Emily Travers Tormead 37.00 7   
136 Annabella Higgins Guildford High School 36.95 8   
137 Izzy Hughes Tormead 36.90 9   
135 Helena Vinall Guildford High School 36.70 10   
163 Nina Rajenovic Putney High School 36.60 11   
128 Olivia Johnson - Ferguson Streatham & Clapham 36.50 12   
134 Caitlin Maytham Guildford High School 36.25 13   
129 Maia Edwards Streatham & Clapham 36.20 14   
161 Dani D'Offay Putney High School 36.05 15   
123 Jessica Hill Haberdashers' 36.00 16 = 
127 Emily Prest Streatham & Clapham 36.00 16 = 
110 Kyra Adams Royal Masonic School 35.75 18   
125 Beatrice Sharp Streatham & Clapham 35.70 19   
113 Charly Knights King's High 35.45 20   
122 Alexia Brooks Haberdashers' 35.20 21   
126 Daisy Mae Raouf - Tapp Streatham & Clapham 35.00 22   
109 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic School 34.85 23   
121 Mia Sherman Haberdashers' 34.55 23   
119 Sophie Sanders Haberdashers' 34.45 25 = 



158 Virginia Gastaldi British School of Brussels 34.45 25 = 
153 Anna Barwise Stamford 34.40 27   
151 Maribel Loy Stamford 34.35 28 = 
120 Kayla Tapnack Haberdashers' 34.35 29 = 
159 Abigail Phillips British School of Brussels 34.15 30   
147 Mekenna Vickers British School in the Netherlands 34.00 31   
108 Josie Dunsmore Royal Masonic School 33.90 32   
114 Izzy Davis King's High 33.80 33   
104 Ella Hanson St Catherine's, Bramley 33.75 34   
107 Isobel Edwards Royal Masonic School 33.60 35 = 
160 Lynsey Nalson British School of Brussels 33.60 36 = 
105 Hattie Collinson St Catherine's, Bramley 33.45 37   
145 Amélie Brouillet British School in the Netherlands 33.05 38   
103 Sophie Dickinson St Catherine's, Bramley 30.95 39   
102 Charlotte Gordon St Catherine's, Bramley 30.90 40   
101 Olivia Staveley St Catherine's, Bramley 30.70 41   
118 Martha Aldridge King's High 30.65 42   
116 Daisy Brough King's High 30.50 43   
132 Tabby Williamson Guildford High School 26.70 44   
133 Mara Venter Guildford High School 26.60 45   
152 Ruby Ferguson Stamford 25.65 46   
144 Maren Mooijer British School in the Netherlands 25.25 47   
154 Iris Ramsden  Stamford 24.55 48 = 
148 Gianna Insalaco British School in the Netherlands 24.55 49 = 
150 Liberty Walkland Stamford 24.35 50   
143 Evina Jackson British School in the Netherlands 24.00 51 = 
146 Lauren Piatek British School in the Netherlands 24.00 51 = 
155 Mihika Samavedam British School of Brussels 23.80 53   
149 Skye Allison Stamford 23.75 54   
156 Kiki Van Hovell British School of Brussels 23.60 55   
112 Amaiya Srikanthapalan Royal Masonic School 23.20 56   
131 Charlotte Hampson Guildford High School 18.30 57   
157 Mia Holen Gravas British School of Brussels 16.70 58   
115 Olivia Phillis King's High 16.60 59   
117 Amelia Wiggin King's High 14.65 60   
106 Elsa Curran St Catherine's, Bramley 0.00 61 = 
111 Bailey Hawkins Royal Masonic School 0.00 61 = 
124 spare Haberdashers' 0.00 61 = 
130 spare Streatham & Clapham 0.00 61 = 
142 spare Tormead 0.00 61 = 
166 spare Putney High School 0.00 61 = 

 

OVER 13   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead 186.25 1 
Putney High School 185.75 2 
Guildford High School 182.70 3 
Streatham & Clapham 180.65 4 
Haberdashers' 175.35 5 
Royal Masonic School 171.00 6 
Stamford 169.20 7 



British School in the Netherlands 168.60 8 
British School of Brussels 168.00 9 
King's High 162.15 10 
St Catherine's, Bramley 159.85 11 

 


